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BRAOKETER (WDM) &%t
E 189 RFEZEW

1 el

AR E T B E RS, W2 M/FE/GEXN ) DWDM RS ZEM 3. 4l s, B
DIReZERk . Rk REANM 4% H 15 5

ASMEH T S ARG, ARAF 5 0 HALEC 4% U WDM BR800 2 T .
2 BSEtEs|I X

TRANSTA R N A S B RTEE T HTR A SO AN AT D e e, i HBIR S TR SO, X
2% H DA N RRCASE A AN H IS T HSCr:, el (38 ITa S SeR) il TAsort.

GB/T 20440—2006 #4273 52 s/ S A BOR ST

DL/T 364—2019 JEZFliE 4 frd 5 Il SR &A1

ITU-T G692 GRS Z 518 R HI6H10 (Optical interfaces for multichannel systems with

optical amplifiers)
3 KRBEMEX

T HIARTERE & H T A A
3.1

FHEKSER dense wavelength division multiplexing
— P A, KA R 1.6 nm/0.8 nm/0.4 nm (200 GHz/100 GHz/50 GHz) .
[k¥: GB/T 20440—2006, 3.2.2, H1&k]

3.2

BEMEFIFEHIBEIRFZ  dedicated telecommunication equipment for power grid production business

RSN EM D BRI, BEM TR E R A5
3.3

BAOKPERARS electrical wavelength division multiplexing system
R R 2R 25 AR Bt (3.2) M Rs R 4e, Bl 2M/FE/GE XN () DWDM &4t .
3.4

MEIE network management agent

IBAT A e L AR A O S BT, 0 3l X AR e s DB o 4 B A B Ih e
3.5

2M 3O 2 Mbps optical-interface
HL I A Pl 252 5 G e A 2 T TR G — 4
[kii: DL/T 364—2019, 3.2.8, H1&i%]
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3.6
Ik grey light
MM ERH RS (3.3) PHTWSE SEARR—EKIDUE S, IO KSA 1310 nm.
860 nm %%,
3.7
FH  colored light
LA R A HOE 5
3.8
BEIHEIEH  automatic power control; APC
BRI GET IO AS rh B e D Th 2 4 S L
3.9
Bat8iR#EH]  automatic gain control; AGC
A TIORES I TE e 1 25 TAREAR
3.10
E10'5% Eldata
2M A% 2 Mbps data
TAE R G T ARAR I 2 2.048 Mbit/s 1) L4l 55

4 GEmRIE

T AN A T T A

BER: [EFFiRIG2 (bit error ratio)

DWDM: #4355 ] (dense wavelength division multiplexing)
FE: Al ALH8 %0 100 Mbit/s [IPE LI (fast ethernet )
GE: H¥sL 4 4 1000 Mbit/s [FHRE LUK (gigabit ethernet)
IP: MR H%EMY (internet protocol )

IEEE 802.3  Jajdst %1313 (ethernet LAN protocols as defined in IEEE 802.3 suite)
SDH: [P0+ A% (synchronous digital hierarchy)

SFP: /NHAL ik (small form-factor pluggable)

UDP: H " HdE4k i3 Cuser datagram protocol )

WDM: #45rEH (wavelength division multiplexing)
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51 RIFAER
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a) 2 MO G5 1N A2 LR EEK
D g SFPoJt/diith, ALK SFP OGER.
2) {5, FF ITU-T G692 FLAE MIFRUER K e (5 5 ok
3) AR 2.048 Mbit/s.
b)) FE k454 LW 2 DU 2K
D g SFPoJt/disith, ALK SFP OGER.
2) faT M. SCFF IBEE 802.3 MU A 2Qimi A LK I TT ALt (e &
3) AR 100 Mbit/s.
¢)  GE M4z 1N 2 LR 2K
D YEE g SFP Je/Hiidbk, R SFP Ytk
2) faT M SCFF IBEE 802.3 MU A% 2 rmii A LK I TT AUt (e &
3) AR 1000 Mbit/s.
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8.1 iRAYIEAE
ARG M A PSS, RGNS PEBER 6 2 DL K
a) AR EAEYT 2 MO I RS AN T 10712, Wi 2 4k B Ik 45 i S Z% (BER)
AKRT 108 sk, HASN A HEAT A 10 i b 7
b) #&# FE/GE LIRSS, Zidide kv 24 h TLED.

8.2 RHEI%EE
RGUREAR BRI 2 ML, RGEH [ AL RN SEN /N T 12 ms.
8.3 fRiiEE

RGN A S5 I, TR B 20 5 D 238 BRI 22 I i B ORI AS OL R, R GEAH AR A
Vi) 1) B R A s A I 2 DA 3K

a) AR 2M OSSNy, AHAR PR R IR] PR ds AT i 453 AN B /N T 30 dB;
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